	AGEN	IDA ITEM	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY	Agenda Item numb	er: 7 *a.
Recommendation to approve a Resolution to Authorize staff to a Contract to Carahsoft Technology Corporation for Okta Soft Licenses and Support for \$25,719.					
ILLINOIS • 1834	Presenter:	Larry Gun	derson, Director of Informatio	n Systems	
Meeting: Gov	ernment Ope	erations Co	mmittee Date :	June 19, 2023	
Proposed Cost: \$25,719			Budgeted Amount: \$25,484	Not Budgete	d: 🗆
TIF District: N	one				
Okta software subscription is program called National Association	iology platfor is purchased from Carahs d NASPO Valu ciation of Stat	ms. To mee as an annu oft Technol ePoint. NA ee Procuren	nsistent, centralized process for et these needs, Okta software valued license subscription. The purion of the cooperation of the cooperation of the ValuePoint is the Cooperation of the ValuePoint of Illinois.	vas first implemented in rchase of the software onal cooperative purch ive purchasing arm of t	n FY 2023. license nasing the
Attachments (Resolution Recommendate		ed Action (briefly explain):		
Recommendat software licens			award a contract to Carahsoft 719.	Technology Corporatio	n for Okta

City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

A Resolution Authorizing the Purchase of an Annual Software License Subscription for Okta software from Carahsoft Technology Corporation in the submitted amount

Presented & Passed by the City Council on

WHEREAS, since 2022 the City has utilized Okta Identity and Access Management software to provide secure access to cloud-based technology for City staff, as well as to enable a consistent, centralized process for managing user accounts across multiple technology platforms;

WHEREAS, the Information Systems Department solicited a request for quote for annual software licensing and support for Okta;

WHEREAS, Carahsoft Technology Corporation submitted pricing for Okta software licensing and support though NASPO ValuePoint, a national government purchasing cooperative that may be used by all governmental units of the State of Illinois;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, an Agreement be approved with Carahsoft Technology Corporation in the submitted amount.

	PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 5th da December, 2022	ay of				
	PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 5th day December, 2022					
	APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this day o, 2022	of				
ATTE	EST: Lora Vitek, Mayor					
City C	Clerk					
	NCIL VOTE:					
Ayes: Nays:						
Absen						

Abstain: